September 30, 2004, which are incorporated by reference into this joint proxy statement/prospectus; and

�
separate historical financial statements of Exelon and PSEG as of and for the year ended December 31, 2003, included in
Exelon's and PSEG's respective Annual Reports on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2003, which are
incorporated by reference into this joint proxy statement/prospectus.

These Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Consolidated Financial Statements are presented for illustrative purposes only
and are not necessarily indicative of what the combined company's financial position or operating results actually would have been had
the merger been completed on the dates indicated. In addition, the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Consolidated Financial
Statements do not purport to project the future financial position or operating results of the combined company.

135

Edgar Filing: EXELON CORP - Form S-4

174

EXELON
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED CONSOLIDATED

STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
For the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2004

(in millions, except per share data)

Exelon
Historical
(unaudited)

(b)
Pro Forma
Adjustment
for Boston
Generating

Exelon as
Adjusted

(a)
PSEG

Historical
(unaudited)

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Exelon
Pro Forma

OPERATING REVENUES $ 11,137 $ (248) $ 10,889 $ 8,258 $ 156
(11
127
(22

 (c)
)(c)
 (h)
)(i)

$ 19,397

OPERATING EXPENSES
Purchased power and fuel 3,888 (222) 3,666 4,495 (44

(2
)(c)
)(i)

8,115

Operating and maintenance 2,921 (57) 2,864 1,614 17 (d) 4,495
Depreciation and amortization 980 (4) 976 534 69 (e) 1,579
Taxes other than income taxes 556 (9) 547 103 � 650

TOTAL OPERATING
EXPENSES 8,345 (292) 8,053 6,746 40 14,839

OPERATING INCOME 2,792 44 2,836 1,512 210 4,558

Other income and deductions:
Interest expense (689) 5 (684) (650) 84 (f) (1,250)
Distributions on preferred
securities of subsidiaries (3) � (3) (3) � (6)
Equity in earnings of
unconsolidated affiliates (97) � (97) 92 (5)(g) (10)
Other, net 121 (90) 31 90 � 121

TOTAL OTHER INCOME
AND DEDUCTIONS (668) (85) (753) (471) 79 (1,145)

INCOME (LOSS) BEFORE INCOME
TAXES AND MINORITY
INTEREST 2,124 (41) 2,083 1,041 289 3,413

Income tax provision (benefit) 656 (17) 639 404 158
65
 (h)
 (j)

1,266

Minority interest income
(expense), net of tax 10 � 10 (3) � 7

INCOME (LOSS) FROM
CONTINUING OPERATIONS $ 1,478 $ (24) $ 1,454 $ 634 $ 66 $ 2,154

Weighted average shares of common
stock outstanding:
Basic 660 237 950 (k)
Diluted 668 238 962 (k)

Income per share from continuing
operations:
Basic $ 2.24 $ 2.68 $ 2.27

Edgar Filing: EXELON CORP - Form S-4

175

Exelon
Historical
(unaudited)

(b)
Pro Forma
Adjustment
for Boston
Generating

Exelon as
Adjusted

(a)
PSEG

Historical
(unaudited)

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Exelon
Pro Forma

Diluted 2.21 2.67 2.24
See accompanying Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Consolidated Statement of Operations, which are an integral part of

these statements.

136

Edgar Filing: EXELON CORP - Form S-4

176

EXELON
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED CONSOLIDATED

STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
For the Year Ended December 31, 2003
(in millions, except per share data)

Exelon
Historical

(b)
Pro Forma
Adjustment
for Boston
Generating

Exelon as
Adjusted

(a)
PSEG

Historical
Pro Forma
Adjustments

Exelon
Pro

Forma

OPERATING
REVENUES

$ 15,812 $ (618) $ 15,194 $ 11,116 $ 388
(14
189
(26

 (c)
)(c)
 (h)
)(i)

$ 26,847

OPERATING
EXPENSES

Purchased
power and
fuel

6,375 (533) 5,842 6,368 (140
(40

)(c)
)(i)

12,030

Asset
impairment

945 (945) � � � �

Operating
and
maintenance

4,508 (87) 4,421 2,120

Edgar Filing: EXELON CORP - Form S-4

177